

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 460 OF 2006

M/S. CELLO PENS & STATIONARY (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.M. PENS INTERNATIONAL (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned Judgment)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 728 of 2006

(With appln for ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit in both matters.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in C.A. No.728/2006.

List again on 5.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd