

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 460/2006

M/S. CELLO PENS & STATIONARY (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.M. PENS INTERNATIONAL (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

WITH

C.A. No. 728/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Appeals are consequently dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the Signed Order.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.08.11

16:41:25 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 460 OF 2006

M/S. CELLO PENS & STATIONARY (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.M. PENS INTERNATIONAL (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 728 OF 2006

O R D E R

Ms. Deepti Sarin, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant states that she has instructions from the Appellant to withdraw the Appeals. The Appeals are consequently dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
August 11, 2015